

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 809 OF 2002

SHIPRA SENGUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MRIDUL SENGUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Sahai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv. (NP)  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv. (NP)  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant started his arguments at 12.20 p.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m. Thereafter Ms. Arti Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State Bank of India made her submissions upto 3.05 p.m. Then Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent made his submissions upto 3.15 p.m. The matter remained as part heard.

st

List this matter on 31 July, 2009 for directions at the  
end of the board.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master